02.09.89

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Ministox
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

216
46
44
39

111

110

210

163

of)
132
151
110
167
216
210
308

of)
248
300
151
163
132
216

25

282
10

679

25

618
331
10
282

Kenny Stewart
Keith Jarman
Eion Robertson
Mike Robertson
Jimmy Gellan
Graham Leask
Pete Simpson
Bill Auld

Mike Robertson
John Maxwell
Bob Jones
Graham Leask
Stan Matthews
Kenny Stewart
Pete Simpson
Rob Gray

Mike Robertson
Fraser Manson
Davie Duncan
Bob Jones

Bill Auld

John Maxwell
Kenny Stewart
NOF

Paul Martin
Robert Vass
Keith Brown
Charles Bain

Dee Ireland
Thomas McMahon
NOF

NOF

Paul Martin
Robert Vass

Jim Cuthill
Robert Ferguson
Charles Bain
Keith Brown
Dee Ireland
Gregor Turner

PN WA OO N ©

P NWR OO N ®

P N®WR OO N ®

PN®WR OO N ®

F2 Stock Cars

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st

3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

100
64
7
175
23]
251
83
177

100
s
175
80
700
251
64
531

700
s
100
531
175
91
132
247

George MacMillan
John Fortune
Jimmy Moodie
Eric Brown

Keith Stanford
Alastair Forsyth
David Stanford
Stuart Russell

George MacMillan
Keith Stanford
Eric Brown

John Adam
Tommy Carruthers
Alastair Forsyth
John Fortune
Gordon Saunders

Tommy Carruthers
Keith Stanford
George MacMillan
Gordon Saunders
Eric Brown
Andrew Stewart
Davie McBeth
Graham McCabe

PN WA OO N ©

P NWR OO N ®

Hot Rods

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

970
718
800
734

685
961

800
63
994
1
718
471
950
685

Norman Woolsey
John Murray
Colin White
Jock Burgoyne
Ralph Sanders
Andy Forrest
Mike Beeston
Stan Woods

Paul Wightman
Jimmy Forrest
Stewart Morton
Ormond Christie
Andy Forrest
John Murray
Andy Harris
Keith Martin

Jock Burgoyne
Phil White

Keith Martin
Stewart Morton
Colin White
Steve Skitmore
Norman Woolsey
Mike Beeston

BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

63
950
1
24
685
718
302
471

Phil White
Norman Woolsey
Stewart Morton
Andy Forrest
Mike Beeston
Colin White
Andy Harris
Steve Skitmore

P NWR OO N ® FNWAO O N®

P NWR OO N ®

&)
151
216
248
132
300
163
110

46

44
111
167
210
308

17
21
33
41
66
71
7
85
121
214
307

25

10
282

618
331
679

284

24 cars
Mike Robertson
Bob Jones
Kenny Stewart
Fraser Manson
John Maxwell
Davie Duncan
Bill Auld
Graham Leask
Keith Jarman
Eion Robertson
Jimmy Gellan
Stan Matthews
Pete Simpson
Rob Gray
Lindsay Wilson
Garry Proffitt
Derek McAlpine
Terry Todd
Dave McLuskley
Stuart McCaig
Gordon Alexander
Peter Gulline
Kenny McLay
Andy Low
Jimmy McAlpine
Brian Honeyman

11 cars
Paul Martin
Robert Vass
Charles Bain
Keith Brown
Dee Ireland
Jim Cuthill
Robert Ferguson
Thomas McMahon
Gregor Turner
Steve McNeish

ht1

2O N W R

(N

ht2

aON WA N ®

ht3

final
16
10
4
14
6
12
8

total

100
33
700
175
531
64

91
251
80
132
83
247
177

14
17
31
44
48
72
280
321
325
341
500
536

63
950

24
718
800
685
970
863
820
994
302
471
962
734
961
819
821
844
871
884
889

25 cars
George MacMillan
Keith Stanford
Tommy Carruthers
Eric Brown
Gordon Saunders
John Fortune
Jimmy Moodie
Andrew Stewart
Alastair Forsyth
John Adam
Davie McBeth
David Stanford
Graham McCabe
Stuart Russell
Calum Thompson
Jim Mulvaney
Joe Martin
Brian Gillespie
Stuart Innes
Hamish McNab
Paul Dickinson
N/A
N/A
Trevor Harris
Clinton MacKay
Stuart McDougall
Steven Ross

22 cars
Phil White
Norman Woolsey
Stewart Morton
Andy Forrest
Colin White
Jock Burgoyne
Mike Beeston
John Murray
Paul Wightman
Jimmy Forrest
Keith Martin
Andy Harris
Steve Skitmore
Ormond Christie
Ralph Sanders
Stan Woods
Brian Ismay
Billy Harris
Billy Bonnar
Graham Callander
John Cowe
Paul Taylor

htl

htl

~N oo w

ht2

NP N oW

ht3

final
12
14
16
8
10

total

total




03.09.89

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Ministox
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Tth
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

44
46
248
163
39
132
216
33

46
167

216
30
32
7

44
163
167

216
33
32

307

25
618

10
331
65
282

Eion Robertson
Keith Jarman
Fraser Manson
Bill Auld

Mike Robertson
John Maxwell
Kenny Stewart
Terry Todd

Keith Jarman
Stan Matthews
Lindsay Wilson
Kenny Stewart
Douglas Little
Davy Hall

Peter Gulline
NOF

Eion Robertson
Bill Auld

Stan Matthews
Lindsay Wilson
Kenny Stewart
Terry Todd
Davy Hall
Fraser Manson

Paul Martin

Jim Cuthill
Robert Vass
Charles Bain
Robert Ferguson
Judi Wylie

Keith Brown
Gregor Turner

Charles Bain
Jim Cuthill
Robert Ferguson
Judi Wylie

Dee Ireland
Gregor Turner
NOF

NOF

PN WA OO N ©

P NWR OO N ®

P N®WR OO N ®

PN®WR OO N ®

F2 Stock Cars

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st

3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

700

531
80
33
83
48
132
44

700
80
100
531
91
251
S

700
100
80
7
251
64
531
83

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

100
80
64

251
83

132
48
44

Tommy Carruthers
Gordon Saunders
John Adam

Keith Stanford
David Stanford
Hamish McNab
Davie McBeth
Stuart Innes

Tommy Carruthers
John Adam
George MacMillan
Gordon Saunders
Andrew Stewart
Alastair Forsyth
Keith Stanford
Jimmy Moodie

Tommy Carruthers
George MacMillan
John Adam
Jimmy Moodie
Alastair Forsyth
John Fortune
Gordon Saunders
David Stanford

George MacMillan
John Adam

John Fortune
Alastair Forsyth
David Stanford
Davie McBeth
Hamish McNab
Stuart Innes

PN WA OO N ©

P NWR OO N ®

PNWR OO N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

N.H.R.P.A. MASTERS

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

718
950

800
994
962

685

950
800
718
863
962
970
844

734
863
962
471
24
685
961
844

950
718
800
962
1
863
24
471

Colin White
Norman Woolsey
Steve Skitmore
Jock Burgoyne
Keith Martin
Ormond Christie
Stewart Morton
Mike Beeston

Stewart Morton
Norman Woolsey
Jock Burgoyne
Colin White

Paul Wightman
Ormond Christie
John Murray
Billy Bonnar

Ralph Sanders
Paul Wightman
Ormond Christie
Steve Skitmore
Andy Forrest
Mike Beeston
Stan Woods
Billy Bonnar

Norman Woolsey
Colin White
Jock Burgoyne
Ormond Christie
Stewart Morton
Paul Wightman
Andy Forrest
Steve Skitmore

P NWR OO N ® FNWAO O N®

P N®WR OO N ®

44
163
167

46
216

248
32
23]
30
&)
132
7
17
21
62
71

107

111

114

214

618
10
331
25
65

~

282

21 cars
Eion Robertson
Bill Auld
Stan Matthews
Keith Jarman
Kenny Stewart
Lindsay Wilson
Fraser Manson
Davy Hall
Terry Todd
Douglas Little
Mike Robertson
John Maxwell
Peter Gulline
Garry Proffitt
Derek McAlpine
Andrew Tulloch
Gordon Alexander
Alastair Honeyman
Jimmy Gellan
Kevin Paxton
Jimmy McAlpine

9 cars
Jim Cuthill
Charles Bain
Robert Ferguson
Paul Martin
Judi Wylie
Robert Vass
Dee Ireland
Gregor Turner
Keith Brown

htl

o w oo s o~

i

o v o~

ht2

©

ht3

final
16
14
12

o BN ®

total

80
700
100
531
251

64

83

33
48
132
91
44
14
66
177
247
536
580

950
718
800
962

863
471
734
24
685
994
844
961
970
862

19 cars
John Adam
Tommy Carruthers
George MacMillan
Gordon Saunders
Alastair Forsyth
John Fortune
David Stanford
Jimmy Moodie
Keith Stanford
Hamish McNab
Davie McBeth
Andrew Stewart
Stuart Innes
Jim Mulvaney
N/A
Stuart Russell
Graham McCabe
Steven Ross
Paul Hosie

16 cars
Norman Woolsey
Colin White
Jock Burgoyne
Ormond Christie
Stewart Morton
Paul Wightman
Steve Skitmore
Ralph Sanders
Andy Forrest
Mike Beeston
Keith Martin
Billy Bonnar
Stan Woods
John Murray
Malcolm Chesher

A0 w0~

ht3

ht3

w A oo~

N o

final
12
16
14
4
8
6
2
10

gr nat
7

NHRPA

total
32
32
28
16
16

total
30
27
23
22







23.09.89

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Ministox
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Tth
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

163
39
248
151
46
132
216
8

163
111
151

By
248
214
216

163
111
151
46
39
216
210
248

25
282

331
65

25
282
10
65
331
679

Bill Auld

Mike Robertson
Fraser Manson
Bob Jones
Keith Jarman
John Maxwell
Kenny Stewart
Willie Miller

Bill Auld

Jimmy Gellan
Bob Jones
Willie Miller
Mike Robertson
Fraser Manson
Jimmy McAlpine
Kenny Stewart

Bill Auld
Jimmy Gellan
Bob Jones
Keith Jarman
Mike Robertson
Kenny Stewart
Pete Simpson
Fraser Manson

Robert Vass
Paul Martin
Keith Brown
Gregor Turner
Dee Ireland
Robert Ferguson
Judi Wylie

NOF

Paul Martin

Keith Brown
Charles Bain

Judi Wylie

Robert Ferguson
Thomas McMahon
NOF

NOF

PN WA OO N ©

P NWR OO N ®

P N®WR OO N ®

P NWR OO N ®

F2 Stock Cars

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st

3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

64
100
74
16
247
251
23]
341

100
74
16

218
83

251
91

341

100
74
16

218

247
83
5]

251

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

74
247
218

5]

83
100

91

44

John Fortune
George MacMillan
Allistair King
Jimmy Wallace
Graham McCabe
Alastair Forsyth
Keith Stanford
Clinton MacKay

George MacMillan
Allistair King
Jimmy Wallace
Rob Speak

David Stanford
Alastair Forsyth
Andrew Stewart
Clinton MacKay

George MacMillan
Allistair King
Jimmy Wallace
Rob Speak
Graham McCabe
David Stanford
Keith Stanford
Alastair Forsyth

Allistair King
Graham McCabe
Rob Speak

Keith Stanford
David Stanford
George MacMillan
Andrew Stewart
Stuart Innes

PN WA OO N ©

P NWR OO N ®

P NO RO O N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

863
800
820
821
819

863
800
821
820

800
863
820
821

Paul Wightman
Jock Burgoyne
Jimmy Forrest
Billy Harris
Brian Ismay
NOF

NOF

NOF

Paul Wightman
Jock Burgoyne
Billy Harris
Jimmy Forrest
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Jock Burgoyne
Paul Wightman
Jimmy Forrest
Billy Harris
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

FNWAO O N®

P NWR OO N ®

163
151
111
39

46

248
216

210
132
214
30
44
62
7
121
138
142
219
309
336

25
282

65
331
10

679
139

21 cars
Bill Auld
Bob Jones

Jimmy Gellan
Mike Robertson
Keith Jarman
Fraser Manson
Kenny Stewart
Willie Miller
Pete Simpson
John Maxwell
Jimmy McAlpine
Douglas Little
Eion Robertson
Andrew Tulloch
Peter Gulline
Andy Low

Davy Williams
Robin Copland
Paul Mackie
Rob Gray

Allen Bruce

10 cars
Paul Martin
Keith Brown
Robert Vass
Judi Wylie
Robert Ferguson
Charles Bain
Gregor Turner
Dee Ireland
Thomas McMahon
Simon Robertson

htl

PN O RN

W N oo N

o

ht3

final
16
12
14

total
32
23
21

100
74
16

218

247
83
33
64

251
91

341
44

107
136
171
177
500
536
580
603
700
715

863
800
820
821
819
884

24 cars
George MacMillan
Allistair King
Jimmy Wallace
Rob Speak
Graham McCabe
David Stanford
Keith Stanford
John Fortune
Alastair Forsyth
Andrew Stewart
Clinton MacKay
Stuart Innes
Jimmy Moodie
Calum Thompson
Peter McCallum
Graeme Mellis
lan MacLean
Stuart Russell
Stuart McDougall
Steven Ross
Paul Hosie
Allan Watt
Tommy Carruthers
John Dean

6 cars
Paul Wightman
Jock Burgoyne
Jimmy Forrest
Billy Harris
Brian Ismay
John Friel / Law

A0 0N ®

N

o o~ ©

ht3 final
16
14
12
10
8
6
4

ht3

gr nat
6
8

[SRFSIENINCY

final

total
37
35
23

total
30
30
23
21




30.09.89

Saloon Stocks
SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Ministox
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Tth
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

163
44
98

210

132

44

246
By
89

214

216

111

163
151

110
71
39

210

132

139
25
10

679
334

25
282

10

Bill Auld

Eion Robertson
Graham MacKay
Pete Simpson
John Maxwell
NOF

NOF

NOF

Eion Robertson
Willie Miller
Lindsay Wilson
Mike Robertson
N/A

Jimmy McAlpine
Kenny Stewart
Jimmy Gellan

Bill Auld

Bob Jones

Willie Miller
Graham Leask
Gordon Alexander
Mike Robertson
Pete Simpson
John Maxwell

Simon Robertson
Paul Martin
Charles Bain
Robert Vass
Thomas McMahon
Gordon Ferguson
NOF

NOF

Paul Martin
Keith Brown
Robert Vass
Charles Bain
Dee Ireland
NOF

NOF

NOF

P NWR OO N ®

P N®WR OO N ®

PN®WR OO N ®

F2 Stock Cars

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st

3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

74
100
64
7
23]
175
83
132

100
247
83

S
175
64
132

100
247
83
74
175
64
5]
251

Allistair King
George MacMillan
John Fortune
Jimmy Moodie
Keith Stanford
Eric Brown

David Stanford
Davie McBeth

George MacMillan
Graham McCabe
David Stanford
Jimmy Moodie
Keith Stanford
Eric Brown

John Fortune
Davie McBeth

George MacMillan
Graham McCabe
David Stanford
Allistair King

Eric Brown

John Fortune
Keith Stanford
Alastair Forsyth

PN WA OO N ©

P NWR OO N ®

Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

424
419
452
126
139
450
28
427

452
126
444
139
60

113
440

60
113

28
139
136
126
424

Eddie Smith
Andrew Paterson
Micky Deans
Robert Gold
James Valentine
Sid McCord
James Somerville
lan Goodall

Micky Deans
Robert Gold
Melville Henry
James Valentine
BJ Duncan
Nigel Galvin
John Higgins
Paul Terry

BJ Duncan

John Higgins
Nigel Galvin
James Somerville
James Valentine
David McInnes
Robert Gold
Eddie Smith

FNWAO O N®

P NWR OO N ®

163
44

151
210
98
&)
110
132
71
246
89
214
216
111
11
30
e
46
62
66
7
85
133
248
336

25

10

139

282

679
334

26 cars
Bill Auld
Eion Robertson
Willie Miller
Bob Jones
Pete Simpson
Graham MacKay
Mike Robertson
Graham Leask
John Maxwell
Gordon Alexander
Lindsay Wilson
N/A
Jimmy McAlpine
Kenny Stewart
Jimmy Gellan
Gordon McGowan
Douglas Little
Terry Todd
Keith Jarman
Andrew Tulloch
Stuart McCaig
Peter Gulline
Kenny McLay
Douglas Bertram
Fraser Manson
Allen Bruce

8 cars

Paul Martin
Robert Vass
Charles Bain
Simon Robertson
Keith Brown

Dee Ireland
Thomas McMahon
Gordon Ferguson

SCCH
16
14

10
12

htl

PN WAoo

ht2

o

ht2

final
16

12
14

total

100
247
83
74
64
175
33

132
251
12
44
91
171
325
341
536

60
139
113
126

452
28
424
419
136
444
450
427
440

17 cars
George MacMillan
Graham McCabe
David Stanford
Allistair King
John Fortune
Eric Brown
Keith Stanford
Jimmy Moodie
Davie McBeth
Alastair Forsyth
Chas Davidson
Stuart Innes
Andrew Stewart
lan MacLean
Trevor Harris
Clinton MacKay
Steven Ross

0 pts TBA cars
BJ Duncan
James Valentine
John Higgins
Robert Gold
Nigel Galvin
Micky Deans
James Somerville
Eddie Smith
Andrew Paterson
David McInnes
Melville Henry
Sid McCord

lan Goodall

Paul Terry

htl

=

P OA®WO N

htl

~ o N o

o N ®

P Oas®N

©w~NN O

ht3 final
16
14
12
10
6
8
4

ht3 final

total

total




07.10.89

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Ministox
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Tth
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

163
46
110
111
30
39
207
132

46
248
30
207
85
216

46
163

216
132
207
30
299

10
25

282

334

10
25
282

Bill Auld

Keith Jarman
Graham Leask
Jimmy Gellan
Douglas Little
Mike Robertson
James Honeyman
John Maxwell

Keith Jarman
Fraser Manson
Douglas Little
James Honeyman
Kenny McLay
Kenny Stewart
Bobby Florence
NOF

Keith Jarman

Bill Auld

Willie Miller
Kenny Stewart
John Maxwell
James Honeyman
Douglas Little
Gillian Philp

Charles Bain
Paul Martin
Robert Vass
Keith Brown

Dee Ireland
Gordon Ferguson
NOF

NOF

Charles Bain
Paul Martin
Keith Brown
Dee Ireland
Robert Vass
NOF

NOF

NOF

PN WA OO N ©

P NWR OO N ®

P N®WR OO N ®

PN®WR OO N ®

F2 Stock Cars

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st

3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

341
64
74
23]

531

247
16
100

100
74
64

341

531

251
83
12

74

S

83
341
715
171
531
132

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

5]
251

74
531
341
715
603

Clinton MacKay
John Fortune
Allistair King
Keith Stanford
Gordon Saunders
Graham McCabe
Jimmy Wallace
George MacMillan

George MacMillan
Allistair King
John Fortune
Clinton MacKay
Gordon Saunders
Alastair Forsyth
David Stanford
Chas Davidson

Allistair King
Keith Stanford
David Stanford
Clinton MacKay
John Dean

lan MacLean
Gordon Saunders
Davie McBeth

Keith Stanford
Alastair Forsyth
Allistair King
Gordon Saunders
Clinton MacKay
John Dean

Allan Watt

NOF

PN WA OO N ©

P NWR OO N ®

~ ®

(S IR N |

Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

126
139
500
452
183
28
450

139
500
424
126
400
251
452
113

251
139
500
126
427
444

112

Robert Gold
James Valentine
Scott Bathgate
Micky Deans
Thomas Linden
James Somerville
Sid McCord

Brian Smith

James Valentine
Scott Bathgate
Eddie Smith
Robert Gold
Eric Thompson
William Hill
Micky Deans
John Higgins

William Hill
James Valentine
Scott Bathgate
Robert Gold

lan Goodall
Melville Henry
James Somerville
Steve McCall

FNWAO O N®

P NWR OO N ®

46
163
30
207
216

132
248
110
111
85
39

299
11
17
32
44
62
71

102

118

214

331

10
25
282

334
139

24 cars
Keith Jarman
Bill Auld
Douglas Little
James Honeyman
Kenny Stewart
Willie Miller
John Maxwell
Fraser Manson
Graham Leask
Jimmy Gellan
Kenny McLay
Mike Robertson
Bobby Florence
Gillian Philp
Gordon McGowan
Garry Proffitt
Davy Hall
Eion Robertson
Andrew Tulloch
Gordon Alexander
N/A
Loudon Steele
Jimmy McAlpine
N/A

7 cars
Charles Bain
Paul Martin
Keith Brown
Robert Vass
Dee Ireland
Gordon Ferguson
Simon Robertson

WA OO~ ®©

ht2

o

ht2

O h o~ ®

ht3

Total
16
14
11
10

w

final
16

total

74
33
341
531
83
64
715
251
100
171
247
16
603
132
12
14
122
182
175
325
500
521
536

139
500
126
251
427
28
452
424
444
183
400
112
450
113
421
10
60
106
111
123
252
454
473

23 cars
Allistair King
Keith Stanford
Clinton MacKay
Gordon Saunders
David Stanford
John Fortune
John Dean
Alastair Forsyth
George MacMillan
lan MacLean
Graham McCabe
Jimmy Wallace
Allan Watt
Davie McBeth
Chas Davidson
Jim Mulvaney
Ronald Arcari
N/A
Eric Brown
Trevor Harris
Stuart McDougall
Mark Stewart
Steven Ross

23 cars
James Valentine
Scott Bathgate
Robert Gold
William Hill
lan Goodall
James Somerville
Micky Deans
Eddie Smith
Melville Henry
Thomas Linden
Eric Thompson
Steve McCall
Sid McCord
John Higgins
Brian Smith
Allan Brown
BJ Duncan
Victor Knox
Martin McCandless
William Tosh
Jim Robertson
N/A
N/A

ht2

o N A G

w

ht3 final
16
14
10
4
12

ht3

gr nat

12
8
4
5

final

total
41
27
27
17




14.10.89

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Ministox

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Tth
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

111
163
30
151
39
46
216
85

163
248
111
151
246
46
210
85

163
246
151
248
85
308
44

10

139

282

10

282
139

284

Jimmy Gellan
Bill Auld
Douglas Little
Bob Jones
Mike Robertson
Keith Jarman
Kenny Stewart
Kenny McLay

Bill Auld
Fraser Manson
Jimmy Gellan
Bob Jones
Lindsay Wilson
Keith Jarman
Pete Simpson
Kenny McLay

Bill Auld
Lindsay Wilson
Bob Jones
Fraser Manson
Kenny McLay
Rob Gray

Eion Robertson
NOF

Charles Bain
Dee Ireland
Simon Robertson
Robert Vass
Keith Brown
Gregor Turner
NOF

NOF

Charles Bain
Robert Vass
Keith Brown
Simon Robertson
Dee Ireland
Steve McNeish
NOF

NOF

PN WA OO N ©

P NWR OO N ®

P N®WR OO N ®

PN®WR OO N ®

F2 Stock Cars

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st

3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

74
100
16
341
247
83
210
33

64
251

S
210
531
715
603

14

74
100
64
251
S
210
531
715

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

64
100
5]
210
251
74
41
715

Allistair King
George MacMillan
Jimmy Wallace
Clinton MacKay
Graham McCabe
David Stanford
Norman Mlodecki
Keith Stanford

John Fortune
Alastair Forsyth
Keith Stanford
Norman Mlodecki
Gordon Saunders
John Dean

Allan Watt

Jim Mulvaney

Allistair King
George MacMillan
John Fortune
Alastair Forsyth
Keith Stanford
Norman Mlodecki
Gordon Saunders
John Dean

John Fortune
George MacMillan
Keith Stanford
Norman Mlodecki
Alastair Forsyth
Allistair King
Gordon McDougall
John Dean

PN WA OO N ©

P NWR OO N ®

PNWR OO N ®

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

800
820
887
856

800
820
889
863
856

820
800
863
889
856
887

Jock Burgoyne
Jimmy Forrest
Norman Proudfoot
Alastair Proudfoot
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

Jock Burgoyne
Jimmy Forrest
Paul Taylor

Paul Wightman
Alastair Proudfoot
NOF

NOF

NOF

Jimmy Forrest
Jock Burgoyne
Paul Wightman
Paul Taylor
Alastair Proudfoot
Norman Proudfoot
NOF

NOF

FNWAO O N®

P NWR OO N ®

163
151
246
111
85
30
46
308
&)
44
210
216
11
17
7
110
118
132
142
207
326

10

139

282

284

334
25

21 cars
Bill Auld
Bob Jones

Lindsay Wilson
Jimmy Gellan
Kenny McLay
Douglas Little
Keith Jarman

Rob Gray

Mike Robertson
Eion Robertson
Pete Simpson
Kenny Stewart
Gordon McGowan
Garry Proffitt
Peter Gulline
Graham Leask
Loudon Steele
John Maxwell
Robin Copland
James Honeyman
N/A

9 cars
Charles Bain
Robert Vass
Simon Robertson
Dee Ireland
Keith Brown
Gregor Turner
Steve McNeish
Gordon Ferguson
Paul Martin

htl

W o~ o

WA~ OO

ht2

o s 0N ®

ht3

Total

final
16
12
14

total

64
100
74
33
251
210
531
715
16
341
247
83
603
14
31
44
107
521

111
500
12
122

820
800
863
856
889
887

23 cars
John Fortune
George MacMillan
Allistair King
Keith Stanford
Alastair Forsyth
Norman Mlodecki
Gordon Saunders
John Dean
Jimmy Wallace
Clinton MacKay
Graham McCabe
David Stanford
Allan Watt
Jim Mulvaney
Brian Gillespie
Stuart Innes
Peter McCallum
Mark Stewart
Calum Thompson
Jim Smith
Stuart McDougall
Chas Davidson
Ronald Arcari

6 cars
Jimmy Forrest
Jock Burgoyne
Paul Wightman
Alastair Proudfoot
Paul Taylor
Norman Proudfoot

htl

©

w s oo

htl

ht2

(ARSI RN

SR SING RN

ht3 final
12
14
16

ht3

gr nat
8

[ RFSIC A RN

final
16
14
12
8
10
6

total
28
28
27

total
30
30
17
17
16
12




21.10.89

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Ministox

163
151
210
132
7
246
11

151
163
210
246
132
30
7
62

163
30
151
132
248

Bill Auld

Bob Jones

Pete Simpson
John Maxwell
Peter Gulline
Lindsay Wilson
Gordon McGowan
NOF

Bob Jones

Bill Auld

Pete Simpson
Lindsay Wilson
John Maxwell
Douglas Little
Peter Gulline
Andrew Tulloch

Bill Auld

Douglas Little
Bob Jones

John Maxwell
Simon Robertson
NOF

NOF

NOF

OPEN SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Tth
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

282
6
269
7
331
10
25
150

65
282
10
269
331
039

Keith Brown
Robert Vass
Simon Rodgers
Dee Ireland
Robert Ferguson
Charles Bain
Paul Martin
Mick Sworder

Dee Ireland

Judi Wylie

Keith Brown
Charles Bain
Simon Rodgers
Robert Ferguson
Graham Kelly
Robert Vass

PN WA OO N ©

P NWR OO N ®

PN®WR OO N ®

F2 Stock Cars

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st

3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

33
64
341
100
247
83
580
31

580
S
41
44
83

715

132

125

341
91
64
41
83

580

132

311

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

41
83
341
311
14

Keith Stanford
John Fortune
Clinton MacKay
George MacMillan
Graham McCabe
David Stanford
Paul Hosie

Brian Gillespie

Paul Hosie

Keith Stanford
Gordon McDougall
Stuart Innes

David Stanford
John Dean

Davie McBeth
John Hutchinson

Clinton MacKay
Andrew Stewart
John Fortune
Gordon McDougall
David Stanford
Paul Hosie

Davie McBeth
Jimmy Smith

Gordon McDougall
David Stanford
Clinton MacKay
Jimmy Smith

Jim Mulvaney
NOF

NOF

NOF

PN WA OO N ©

P NWR OO N ®

~ ®

(S IR N |

Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

126
500
427
183
139

428
400

500
419
139
28
126
251
111
123

126
251
444
139
28
419
500

Robert Gold
Scott Bathgate
lan Goodall
Thomas Linden
James Valentine
William Hill
Podge Duncan
Eric Thompson

Scott Bathgate
Andrew Paterson
James Valentine
James Somerville
Robert Gold
William Hill

Martin McCandless
William Tosh

Robert Gold
William Hill
Melville Henry
James Valentine
James Somerville
Andrew Paterson
Scott Bathgate
Allan Brown

FNWAO O N®

P NWR OO N ®

163
151
132
30
210
248
246
7
11
62

37

39

44
111
118
142
308
336

282

269

10
331
65
25
039
284
334

139
150

19 cars
Bill Auld
Bob Jones
John Maxwell
Douglas Little
Pete Simpson
Fraser Manson
Lindsay Wilson
Peter Gulline
Gordon McGowan
Andrew Tulloch
Willie Miller
Kevan Hay
Mike Robertson
Eion Robertson
Jimmy Gellan
Loudon Steele
Robin Copland
Rob Gray
Allen Bruce

14 cars
Keith Brown
Dee Ireland
Simon Rodgers
Robert Vass
Charles Bain
Robert Ferguson
Judi Wylie
Paul Martin
Graham Kelly
Steve McNeish
Gordon Ferguson
Gregor Turner
Simon Robertson
Mick Sworder

&

ht1
16
10
12
14

o w A~ o~

o

ht2

N WOk A0

ht3

Total

final
16
12
10
14

total

341
41
83
64

580
33
91

311
132
100
44

247
14

715
31
125

210

251
74
12
15

500

521

531

603

126
139
251
500
28
419
444
427
183
10
428
111
400
123

60
106
252
473

25 cars
Clinton MacKay
Gordon McDougall
David Stanford
John Fortune
Paul Hosie
Keith Stanford
Andrew Stewart
Jimmy Smith
Davie McBeth
George MacMillan
Stuart Innes
Graham McCabe
Jim Mulvaney
John Dean
Brian Gillespie
John Hutchinson
Norman Mlodecki
Alastair Forsyth
Allistair King
Chas Davidson
James Thompson
Stuart McDougall
Mark Stewart
Gordon Saunders
Allan Watt

19 cars
Robert Gold
James Valentine
William Hill
Scott Bathgate
James Somerville
Andrew Paterson
Melville Henry
lan Goodall
Thomas Linden
Allan Brown
Podge Duncan
Martin McCandless
Eric Thompson
William Tosh
Nigel Galvin
BJ Duncan
Victor Knox
Jim Robertson
N/A

htl

© NN W

ht2

~N oo wo s

ht3 final
16
10
8
12
6

14

ht3

gr nat
12
8
7

total
34
24
22
19

total




28.10.89

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Ministox
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Tth
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

110
248
163
46
210
151
216
7

111
151
132
71
46
163
247
210

25

10
282
331

10

25

139

Graham Leask
Fraser Manson
Bill Auld

Keith Jarman
Pete Simpson
Bob Jones
Kenny Stewart
Peter Gulline

Jimmy Gellan
Bob Jones

John Maxwell
Gordon Alexander
Keith Jarman

Bill Auld

Lindsay Wilson
Pete Simpson

Paul Martin

Dee Ireland
Robert Vass
Charles Bain
Keith Brown
Robert Ferguson
Gregor Turner
NOF

Charles Bain
Dee Ireland

Paul Martin
Robert Vass
Simon Robertson
NOF

NOF

NOF

PN WA OO N ©

P NWR OO N ®

P N®WR OO N ®

PN®WR OO N ®

F2 Stock Cars

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st

3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

251
100
41
341
7
247
325
715

41
16
325
132
175
100
251
91

41
74
100
175
580
132
91

Alastair Forsyth
George MacMillan
Gordon McDougall
Clinton MacKay
Jimmy Moodie
Graham McCabe
Trevor Harris
John Dean

Gordon McDougall
Jimmy Wallace
Trevor Harris
Davie McBeth

Eric Brown
George MacMillan
Alastair Forsyth
Andrew Stewart

Gordon McDougall
Allistair King
George MacMillan
Eric Brown

Paul Hosie

Davie McBeth
Andrew Stewart
NOF

PN WA OO N ©

P NWR OO N ®

Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

126
28
123
130
440
500
111
60

444
126
500
28
427
440
139
424

338
500
136
28
452
60
440
444

Robert Gold
James Somerville
William Tosh

N/A

Paul Terry

Scott Bathgate
Martin McCandless
BJ Duncan

Melville Henry
Robert Gold
Scott Bathgate
James Somerville
lan Goodall

Paul Terry

James Valentine
Eddie Smith

James Halkett
Scott Bathgate
David McInnes
James Somerville
Micky Deans

BJ Duncan

Paul Terry
Melville Henry

FNWAO O N®

P NWR OO N ®

151
111
46
132
163
71
110
248
210
246
216
7
30
85
17
299
44

142
37
62

200

25
10

139
282
331

22 cars
Bob Jones
Jimmy Gellan
Keith Jarman
John Maxwell
Bill Auld
Gordon Alexander
Graham Leask
Fraser Manson
Pete Simpson
Lindsay Wilson
Kenny Stewart
Peter Gulline
Douglas Little
Kenny McLay
Garry Proffitt
Gillian Philp
Eion Robertson
Willie Miller
Robin Copland
Kevan Hay
Andrew Tulloch
John Ingledew

8 cars
Dee Ireland
Paul Martin
Charles Bain
Robert Vass
Simon Robertson
Keith Brown
Robert Ferguson
Gregor Turner

htl

ht2

ht2

A0 o~

ht3

Total

final
14
16
8
12
6
10

total

41
100
74
175
132
251
325
580
16
91
341

247
715
12
14
15
44
72
83
107
125
603

500
28
338
126
136
440
444
452
60
123
130
427
111
139
424

57
69
412
423
428
429
434
450
473

23 cars
Gordon McDougall
George MacMillan
Allistair King
Eric Brown
Davie McBeth
Alastair Forsyth
Trevor Harris
Paul Hosie
Jimmy Wallace
Andrew Stewart
Clinton MacKay
Jimmy Moodie
Graham McCabe
John Dean
Chas Davidson
Jim Mulvaney
James Thompson
Stuart Innes
Paul Dickinson
David Stanford
Peter McCallum
John Hutchinson
Allan Watt

25 cars
Scott Bathgate
James Somerville
James Halkett
Robert Gold
David McInnes
Paul Terry
Melville Henry
Micky Deans
BJ Duncan
William Tosh
N/A
lan Goodall
Martin McCandless
James Valentine
Eddie Smith
Nigel Galvin
Paul Carstairs
N/A
Andy Mitchell
Douglas Livingston
Podge Duncan
Chris Maver
N/A
Sid McCord
N/A

htl

P WA o

htl

o N o s

=

ht2

ht3 final
16
12
14
10
6

ht3 final

SN RININ

total




04.11.89

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Ministox

246
46
111
210
132
151
110
11

46
151
111
110
132

30
246

71

151
163
111
348
30
216
110
7

Lindsay Wilson
Keith Jarman
Jimmy Gellan
Pete Simpson
John Maxwell
Bob Jones
Graham Leask
Gordon McGowan

Keith Jarman
Bob Jones
Jimmy Gellan
Graham Leask
John Maxwell
Douglas Little
Lindsay Wilson
Gordon Alexander

Bob Jones
Bill Auld
Jimmy Gellan
Kenny Connor
Douglas Little
Kenny Stewart
Graham Leask
Peter Gulline

SCOTTISH CHAMPIONSHIP

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Tth
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

7
6
10
282
331
679
9

25

10
139
331
679

Dee Ireland
Robert Vass
Simon Rodgers
Keith Brown
Robert Ferguson
Thomas McMahon
Paul Martin

NOF

Paul Martin
Robert Vass
Charles Bain
Simon Robertson
Simon Rodgers
Thomas McMahon
Graham Kelly
NOF

PN WA OO N ©

P NWR OO N ®

PN®WR OO N ®

F2 Stock Cars

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st

3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

251
175
341
107
16
83
132
41

341
74
107
100
83
175
16

41
341
251

7
100
580

91

132

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

175
16
7
341
41
171

Alastair Forsyth
Eric Brown
Clinton MacKay
Peter McCallum
Jimmy Wallace
David Stanford
Davie McBeth
Gordon McDougall

Clinton MacKay
Allistair King
Peter McCallum
George MacMillan
David Stanford
Eric Brown
Jimmy Wallace
Jimmy Moodie

Gordon McDougall
Clinton MacKay
Alastair Forsyth
Jimmy Moodie
George MacMillan
Paul Hosie
Andrew Stewart
Davie McBeth

Eric Brown
Jimmy Wallace
Jimmy Moodie
Clinton MacKay
Gordon McDougall
lan MacLean

NOF

NOF

PN WA OO N ©

P NWR OO N ®

PN WO o N ®

Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

500
338
424
452
440
126
106
28

Eddie Smith
James Halkett
William Hill
Scott Bathgate
Nigel Galvin
Victor Knox
N/A

Andy Mitchell

Scott Bathgate
James Halkett
Eddie Smith
Micky Deans

Paul Terry
Robert Gold
Victor Knox
James Somerville

FNWAO O N®

151
111
46
163
30
110
246
348
132
216
210
7
11
71
37
44
62
85
98
125
207
292
300
336

24 cars
Bob Jones
Jimmy Gellan
Keith Jarman
Bill Auld
Douglas Little
Graham Leask
Lindsay Wilson
Kenny Connor
John Maxwell
Kenny Stewart
Pete Simpson
Peter Gulline
Gordon McGowan
Gordon Alexander
Kevan Hay
Eion Robertson
Andrew Tulloch
Kenny McLay
Graham MacKay
Davy Forrest
James Honeyman
Tommy Thompson
Davie Duncan
Allen Bruce

10 cars
Robert Vass
Dee Ireland
Paul Martin
Keith Brown
Thomas McMahon
Robert Ferguson
Charles Bain
Simon Robertson
N/A
Gregor Turner

ht1
14
16

10

ht2

ht3

Total

final
16
12

14
8
4

10

total

341
41
251
175

16
100
107

74

83
580

91
132
171

12

14

24

64
125
144
247
311
325
521
603
715

338
500
424
452
440
106
126
251

28
473
412
421

26 cars
Clinton MacKay
Gordon McDougall
Alastair Forsyth
Eric Brown
Jimmy Moodie
Jimmy Wallace
George MacMillan
Peter McCallum
Allistair King
David Stanford
Paul Hosie
Andrew Stewart
Davie McBeth
lan MacLean
Chas Davidson
Jim Mulvaney
Tam Radcliffe
John Fortune
John Hutchinson
N/A
Graham McCabe
Jimmy Smith
Trevor Harris
Mark Stewart
Allan Watt
John Dean

0 pts TBA cars
James Halkett
Scott Bathgate
Eddie Smith
Micky Deans
Paul Terry
Victor Knox
Robert Gold
William Hill
Nigel Galvin
James Somerville
N/A

Andy Mitchell
Brian Smith

htl

ht2 ht3 final
8 14
16
12

10

ANO GNP ®
©

~

ht2 ht3

gr nat
5
8

o

final

total
33
25
20
18




11.11.89

Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Ministox
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Tth
8th

71
30
111
210
151
132
248
98

248
By
246
110
216
30
111
151

25
282

10
331
By
679

25

282
331
10
679

284

Gordon Alexander
Douglas Little
Jimmy Gellan
Pete Simpson
Bob Jones

John Maxwell
Fraser Manson
Graham MacKay

Fraser Manson
Mike Robertson
Lindsay Wilson
Graham Leask
Kenny Stewart
Douglas Little
Jimmy Gellan
Bob Jones

Paul Martin

Keith Brown
Robert Vass
Charles Bain
Robert Ferguson
Graham Kelly
Thomas McMahon
Gregor Turner

Paul Martin
Robert Vass
Keith Brown
Robert Ferguson
Charles Bain
Thomas McMahon
Gregor Turner
Steve McNeish

PN WA OO N ©

PN WA OO N ©

P N®WR OO N ®

F2 Stock Cars

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st

3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

247
64
74

132
41
16

100
91

100
175
41

132

16
247
74

64
100
247

16

S
175
132

83

Graham McCabe
John Fortune
Allistair King
Davie McBeth
Gordon McDougall
Jimmy Wallace
George MacMillan
Andrew Stewart

George MacMillan
Eric Brown
Gordon McDougall
Davie McBeth
Jimmy Moodie
Jimmy Wallace
Graham McCabe
Allistair King

John Fortune
George MacMillan
Graham McCabe
Jimmy Wallace
Keith Stanford
Eric Brown

Davie McBeth
David Stanford

PN WA OO N ©

P NWR OO N ®

Stock Rods
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

28
106

251
126
500
800
820

28
500
800

251
444
871
882

28
800
106

444
251
820
412

Hot Rods

James Somerville
Victor Knox

Nigel Galvin
William Hill
Robert Gold
Scott Bathgate
Jock Burgoyne
Jimmy Forrest

James Somerville
Scott Bathgate
Jock Burgoyne
Nigel Galvin
William Hill
Melville Henry
Graham Callendar
John Renton

James Somerville
Jock Burgoyne
Victor Knox

Nigel Galvin
Melville Henry
William Hill
Jimmy Forrest
Andy Mitchell

FNWAO O N®

P NWR OO N ®

248
&)
30

246
110
111
71

216
151

210
132
98

11
17
28
37
46
61
7
85
118
125
142
163
214
300
348

25

282
10
331
679

By
284

139

28 cars
Fraser Manson
Mike Robertson
Douglas Little
Lindsay Wilson
Graham Leask
Jimmy Gellan
Gordon Alexander
Kenny Stewart
Bob Jones
Pete Simpson
John Maxwell
Graham MacKay
Bobby Vass
Gordon McGowan
Garry Proffitt
N/A
Kevan Hay
Keith Jarman
Andrew Morrison
Peter Gulline
Kenny McLay
Loudon Steele
Davy Forrest
Robin Copland
Bill Auld
Jimmy McAlpine
Davie Duncan
N/A

11 cars
Paul Martin
Robert Vass
Keith Brown
Charles Bain
Robert Ferguson
Thomas McMahon
Gregor Turner
Graham Kelly
Steve McNeish
Dee Ireland
Simon Robertson

©

P ow o s

WERENR N ®

final
16
14

12
10

=r

t2

NWwOo s o N ®

total

100
64
247
16
132
175
41
33
74

83
91
14
44
66
72
125
171
210
251
325
331
341
500
531
536
603

28

106
251
444
500
412
124

800
820
871
882
887
856

27 cars
George MacMillan
John Fortune
Graham McCabe
Jimmy Wallace
Davie McBeth
Eric Brown
Gordon McDougall
Keith Stanford
Allistair King
Jimmy Moodie
David Stanford
Andrew Stewart
Jim Mulvaney
Stuart Innes
N/A
Paul Dickinson
John Hutchinson
lan MacLean
Norman Mlodecki
Alastair Forsyth
Trevor Harris
N/A
Clinton MacKay
Stuart McDougall
Gordon Saunders
Steven Ross
Allan Watt

8 cars
James Somerville
Nigel Galvin
Victor Knox
William Hill
Melville Henry
Scott Bathgate
Andy Mitchell
N/A

6 cars
Jock Burgoyne
Jimmy Forrest
Graham Callander
John Renton
Norman Proudfoot
Alastair Proudfoot

htl

ht2

o N o wN

i

ht2

ht3 final
14
16
12
10
4
6

ht3

ht3

gr nat

final

final
14
4

total
24
23
22

total

total

cor NG







